
  

  

 

United States Department of Agriculture 
National Agricultural Statistics Service 

 

Pacific Region Rice Stocks 
 

Cooperating with the California Department of Food and Agriculture, and Hawaii and Nevada Departments of Agriculture 
 Pacific Regional Office · 650 Capitol Mall, Suite 6-100 · Sacramento, CA 95814 · (916) 738-6600 · (855) 270-2722 Fax · www.nass.usda.gov/ca  

 
Released: August 21, 2024 

 

Rice stocks by Position – California and United States: August 1, 2023 and 2024 

State 

2023 2024 

On 
farms 

Off 
farms 1 

Total all 
positions 

On 
farms 

Off 
farms 1 

Total all 
positions 

 1,000 cwt 1,000 cwt 1,000 cwt 1,000 cwt 1,000 cwt 1,000 cwt 

Rough rice 
California .............................................  
United States .......................................  
 
Milled rice 
California .............................................  
United States .......................................  

 
142 

1,742 
 
 

(X) 
(X) 

 
3,531 

22,494 
 
 

1,534 
4,214 

 
3,673 

24,236 
 
 

1,534 
4,214 

 
348 

1,803 
 
 

(X) 
(X) 

 
11,784 
30,630 

 
 

1,631 
4,844 

 
12,132 
32,433 

 
 

1,631 
4,844 

 (X) Not applicable. 
 1 Includes stocks at mills, elevators, warehouses, ports, and in transit. 

 

Rough Rice Stocks by Length of Grain in All Positions – California and United States: August 1, 2023 and 2024 

State 
Long Medium Short Total 

2023 2024 2023 2024 2023 2024 2023 2024 

 1,000 cwt 1,000 cwt 1,000 cwt 1,000 cwt 1,000 cwt 1,000 cwt 1,000 cwt 1,000 cwt 

California ................................  
 
United States ..........................  

(D) 
 

18,728 

(D) 
 

15,947 

2,797 
 

4,878 

11,233 
 

15,931 

(D) 
 

630 

(D) 
 

555 

3,673 
 

24,236 

12,132 
 

32,433 

 (D) Withheld to avoid disclosing data for individual operations. 

 

Milled Rice Stocks by Length of Grain in All Positions – California and United States: August 1, 2023 and 2024 

State 

Whole kernels (head rice) 

Long Medium Short Total 

2023 2024 2023 2024 2023 2024 2023 2024 

 1,000 cwt 1,000 cwt 1,000 cwt 1,000 cwt 1,000 cwt 1,000 cwt 1,000 cwt 1,000 cwt 

California ................................  
 
United States ..........................  

(D) 
 

1,714 

(D) 
 

2,360 

761 
 

865 

1,197 
 

1,292 

(D) 
 

36 

(D) 
 

58 

799 
 

2,615 

1,252 
 

3,710 

 (D) Withheld to avoid disclosing data for individual operations. 

State 

Broken kernels 

Second heads Screenings 1 Brewers Total 

2023 2024 2023 2024 2023 2024 2023 2024 

 1,000 cwt 1,000 cwt 1,000 cwt 1,000 cwt 1,000 cwt 1,000 cwt 1,000 cwt 1,000 cwt 

California ................................  
 
United States ..........................  

(D) 
 

945 

(D) 
 

633 

- 
 

117 

- 
 

39 

(D) 
 

537 

(D) 
 

462 

735 
 

1,599 

379 
 

1,134 

 - Represents zero. 
 (D) Withheld to avoid disclosing data for individual operations. 
 1 Screenings included with second heads in California. 

http://www.nass.usda.gov/ca


  

 
  
August 2024 2 Pacific Region 

Access to NASS Reports    
Access the National publication for this release at: 
https:/usda.library.cornell.edu/concern/publications/d791sg19j 
For your convenience, you may access NASS reports and products the following ways:  

➢ All reports are available electronically, at no cost, on the NASS web site: www.nass.usda.gov.  

➢ Both state and national and reports are available via a free e-mail subscription. To set-up this free subscription, 

visit the links below:  

State Reports 
https://www.nass.usda.gov/Publications/Subscribe_to_State_Reports/index.php 
 
National Reports 

https://usda.library.cornell.edu/ 
https://www.nass.usda.gov/Newsroom/Subscribe/index.php 

 
For more information on NASS surveys and reports, call the NASS Agricultural Statistics Hotline at (800) 727- 9540, 7:30 
a.m. to 4:00 p.m. ET, or e-mail: nass@usda.gov.  
 
The U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) prohibits discrimination against its customers, employees, and applicants for 
employment on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability, sex, gender identity, religion, reprisal, and where 
applicable, political beliefs, marital status, familial or parental status, sexual orientation, or all or part of an individual's 
income is derived from any public assistance program, or protected genetic information in employment or in any program 
or activity conducted or funded by the Department. (Not all prohibited bases will apply to all programs and/or employment 
activities.) 

https://usda.library.cornell.edu/concern/publications/d791sg19j
http://www.nass.usda.gov/
https://www.nass.usda.gov/Publications/Subscribe_to_State_Reports/index.php
https://usda.library.cornell.edu/
https://www.nass.usda.gov/Newsroom/Subscribe/index.php
mailto:nass@usda.gov

