

# United States Department of Agriculture National Agricultural Statistics Service



# **Pacific Region Rice Stocks**

Cooperating with the California Department of Food and Agriculture, and Hawaii and Nevada Departments of Agriculture Pacific Regional Office · 650 Capitol Mall, Suite 6-100 · Sacramento, CA 95814 · (916) 738-6600 · (855) 270-2722 Fax · www.nass.usda.gov/ca

Released: August 21, 2024

#### Rice stocks by Position - California and United States: August 1, 2023 and 2024

		2023		2024				
State	On farms	Off farms <sup>1</sup>	Total all positions	On farms	Off farms <sup>1</sup>	Total all positions		
	1,000 cwt	1,000 cwt	1,000 cwt	1,000 cwt	1,000 cwt	1,000 cwt		
Rough rice California United States	142 1,742	3,531 22,494	3,673 24,236	348 1,803	11,784 30,630	12,132 32,433		
Milled rice California United States	(X) (X)	1,534 4,214	1,534 4,214	(X) (X)	1,631 4,844	1,631 4,844		

<sup>(</sup>X) Not applicable.

## Rough Rice Stocks by Length of Grain in All Positions - California and United States: August 1, 2023 and 2024

State	Long		Medium		Short		Total	
	2023	2024	2023	2024	2023	2024	2023	2024
	1,000 cwt							
California	(D)	(D)	2,797	11,233	(D)	(D)	3,673	12,132
United States	18,728	15,947	4,878	15,931	630	555	24,236	32,433

<sup>(</sup>D) Withheld to avoid disclosing data for individual operations.

## Milled Rice Stocks by Length of Grain in All Positions - California and United States: August 1, 2023 and 2024

minou files stocke by Longth of Grain in Air Collision Samorina and Sinted States. Adjust 1, 2025 and 2027										
	Whole kernels (head rice)									
State	Long		Medium		Short		Total			
	2023	2024	2023	2024	2023	2024	2023	2024		
	1,000 cwt	1,000 cwt	1,000 cwt	1,000 cwt	1,000 cwt	1,000 cwt	1,000 cwt	1,000 cwt		
California	(D)	(D)	761	1,197	(D)	(D)	799	1,252		
United States	1,714	2,360	865	1,292	36	58	2,615	3,710		

(D) Withheld to avoid disclosing data for individual operations.

	Broken kernels									
State	Second heads		Screenings 1		Brewers		Total			
	2023	2024	2023	2024	2023	2024	2023	2024		
	1,000 cwt	1,000 cwt	1,000 cwt	1,000 cwt	1,000 cwt	1,000 cwt	1,000 cwt	1,000 cwt		
California	(D)	(D)	-	-	(D)	(D)	735	379		
United States	945	633	117	39	537	462	1,599	1,134		

<sup>-</sup> Represents zero.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Includes stocks at mills, elevators, warehouses, ports, and in transit.

<sup>(</sup>D) Withheld to avoid disclosing data for individual operations.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Screenings included with second heads in California.

### **Access to NASS Reports**

Access the National publication for this release at:

https:/usda.library.cornell.edu/concern/publications/d791sg19j

For your convenience, you may access NASS reports and products the following ways:

- All reports are available electronically, at no cost, on the NASS web site: <a href="www.nass.usda.gov">www.nass.usda.gov</a>.
- > Both state and national and reports are available via a free e-mail subscription. To set-up this free subscription, visit the links below:

### **State Reports**

https://www.nass.usda.gov/Publications/Subscribe\_to\_State\_Reports/index.php

## **National Reports**

https://usda.library.cornell.edu/

https://www.nass.usda.gov/Newsroom/Subscribe/index.php

For more information on NASS surveys and reports, call the NASS Agricultural Statistics Hotline at (800) 727-9540, 7:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. ET, or e-mail: <a href="mailto:nass@usda.gov">nass@usda.gov</a>.

The U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) prohibits discrimination against its customers, employees, and applicants for employment on the basis of race, color, national origin, age, disability, sex, gender identity, religion, reprisal, and where applicable, political beliefs, marital status, familial or parental status, sexual orientation, or all or part of an individual's income is derived from any public assistance program, or protected genetic information in employment or in any program or activity conducted or funded by the Department. (Not all prohibited bases will apply to all programs and/or employment activities.)

August 2024 2 Pacific Region